AAC89Y

T he Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office
April 2, 1934, it being first Monday. Members of the Board present:
C.D, Garrell, Chairman,
R.C. Benton
o L. E. Formy Duval
| W, L. Hobbs

Co A, Small
A. W, Baldwin, Caerk

Minutes of the last meeting being read and approved, the foldowing

business was transacted.

Ordered: That Amanda Nobles allowance be 1ncreased from $3.00 to
$5.00 per month.

Ordered: That Baker Sanatorium be paid $10.00 on Charlie Ward's

hospital expense.
Ordered: That Sarah F. Cartrett be allowed $1.50 present relief.

Ordered: That Jack Saunders be given permit to buy strawberries for

re-sale as he 1s a disabled World War Veteran.

Ordered: That no hospital blll or any part of either be paid unless
the County is directly liable for said billl.

Ordered: That D.P, Ward be allowed $5.00 present relief.

Ordered: That Johnson Hospital, Lumberton, be notified that Board will
pay $10.00 on hospital bill of L. D. Duncane.

W
Ordered: That Giles/Phillips be allowed an exemption order from pay-

ing Poll tax on account of disability, also give refund for 1933 Poll Taxe.

(




Ordered: That Thompson Memorial Hospital, Lumberton, be paid $10.00

on hospital expense of Mrs. F. M, Fryer,

Orderedk That Baker Sanatorium be paid $20.00 on hospital expense of
Mrs. T. D, Aldridge with the understanding that T. D. Aldridge is to pay the
County $10.00 in the next sixty days.

Ordered: That Columbus County directs that the cost be stricken out
in the case of Isham Freeman vs Da¥id Richardson, Edmond Coker et al in considera-

tion of David Richardson paying his taxes due the County in the sum of approxi=-
mately $300.00 for all years from 1933 back.

Ordered: That the following refunds be granted:

Giles W. Phillips 1933 tax Accomit of Disability $2.00

Columbus Mfg. Co. 1932 tax Refundton penalty 8.28

C. L, Sasser 1932 tax Not in S, S. District S5.41
RESOLUTION

‘Whereas, a petition has been filed with the Board of County Comm-
issioners of Columbus County be certain citizens of Chadbourn Township, asking
said Board to request the State Highway Commission of North Carolina to take over
uaﬁd maintain a certaln road leaving the Tgbor and Chadbourn Highwaj about half-
way between Pinelevel School House and the Phipps Crossing, and connecting the

the
Highwgy with/Peacock Road; and,

Whereas, sald road is a direct road leading to Pleasant Hill Baptist
Church, saving about three miles;

Now, therefore, Be It Resolved by the Board of County Commissioners
of Columbus County thﬁt the State Highway Commission be requested to take over
and méintain the road above described; and,

Be 1t further resolved that a copy of this regolution be sent to

the State Highwgy Commission in Raleigh and a copy be recorded on the Minutes
of this Board.

Ordered: That J. P, Floyd's lots in Tatum Township be separatéd
as follows: 1 lot valued $60.00 and 1 lot valﬁed.$515.001t is further ordered
that $30.00 be accepted from J. A. Maultsby on said J. P. Floyd's taxes, and

receipt be given in full on lot valued $60.00.




AAC8SY

Ordered: That the following General County Bills be allowed and pald:

A. W, Baldwin Salary - Auditor $170.00
John W, Hall Salary - Sheriff 206.00
Lila Mae Dyson Salary -~ Assisting Auditor 7500
C. A. Farley Salary - Assisting Sheriff and travel 100,00
D. L, Gore Salar Tax Cdllector and travel

less %25.00 advance 150,00
Je L. Memory Salary C. S. C.,etc. ‘ 240,00
Mary Memory Salary - Assisting C. S. C. 75.00
George E. Colllier Salary - Register of Deeds 190,00
Rachel C. Davis Salary - B8ssisting Register of Deeds 75.00
Ed Schwartz Salary - Janitor, less $5.00 advance 45,00
D, T, Lawson Salary - County Home Keeper 75.00
Joe W, Brown Salary - Judge Recorder's Court 75,00
Mrs. Agnes Barnhardt Salary - Welfare Officer and travel 54.16
R. B, Mallard Salary - Prosecuting Attorney 50.00
Jackson Greer Salary - County Attorney 50.00
117th Motor Transport Co. MaréR Appropriation 10.00
Columbus Télephone Co, March Phone rent 29.50
Trucking Sanitation Fund March Appropriation 41.66
J.TP.'Quinsi}y Salary - Farm Agent 125.00
David Smith; P. M.o. Bhiwgiopéslifiory8hertef - o e 33484

R. F. Covington day Juror fee and mileage-Roosevelt Be. 4,80
Milton Russ

Jesse Arp

R. D. Warner
Warren Cook

Joe Lennon

day Juror fee-Dan Davis Inquest 2.00
day Juror fee-Dan Davis Inquest & Mi. 2.50
day Juror fee-Dan Dat¥s Inquest 2,00
day Juror fee-Dan Davis Inquest 2.00

J. A,Hooks day Juror fee-Dan Davis Inquest 2,00
J.Re Ejton day Juror fee-Mason Kisler Inquest & Mi. 3.00
J. B.Jolly Juror fee-Mason Kisler Inquest 2.00
D. H, Britt day Juror fee-Mason Kisler Inqhest 2.00
V.C.Arnette day Juror fee-Mason Kisler Inquest 2.00
David Butler Aay Juror fee-Mason Kisler Inquest 2.00
W. C.Edmand day Juror fee-Mason Kisler Inquest 2.00
Ge M. McDaniel day Juror fee-Roosevelt Barnhill Inquest 4.80
Hamp Kemp day Juror fee-Roosevelt Barnhi2l Inquest 4.80

A, L. Benton
Roland Capps
George Harrelson

day Juror fee-Roosevelt Barnhill Inquest 4.80
day Juror fee-Roosevelt Barnhill Inquest 4.80
day Juror fee-Roosevelt Barnhill Inquest 4.80

et B et e e et el e e
[o N
1o}
d

F.B. Richardson Inquests of Mason Kisler, Barnhill,Davis 24.00
N. C. Sanatorium Board and treatment for Lucille Gainey 18,48
National Used Car Market Report Ins. Supplement for Tax Super. 1.00
P, &, F. Motor Express Coi Express for Court House «50
Ce A, Farley, Jailor March Support of Jail 281.65
Garrell Brothers Food for County Home 99.75
Horace Shaw Washing for Jall 1.00
Ge G. Carmichael Salary - Tax Supervisor 75400
Veterinary Divisiono Dept. of Agri. Vacinnation of Hogs at C. H. 9.60
Wilson Implement Co. Supplies for County Home 45
D, H, Hickman Fish for County Home 2.24
Horace Lawson Shaves and Hair Cuts for County Home 3.67
R, B« McRoy & Company Fertilizer for County Home 28.756
William Baldwin Gas for County Home 1.03
W. E. Powell Seeds for County Home 5.75
Oscar High Seeds for County Home 10.00
Leder Brothers Clothing for County Home 19.21
Olive Geddie Assisting #uditor 10.00
Mrd. Dorcas Faulk Refund of Taxes 4,34
J. P, Quinerly Expense for Farm Agent Office 46.58
News Revorter Co. Adv. & Supplies for Auditor, etc. 162.40
McNeill's Drug Sbore Medicine for County Home & Jail 17.65
Schulken Brothers Supplies for Court House, etce. 35.75
Storr Engraving Co. Supplies for 4uditor 1.74
H.B. Bruton Conveying Homer Bellamy to Jall 5.60
Kathleen Harrelson Assisting Register of Deeds 750
N. A. Wgtson Conveying Will Norris to Jail 2.80
Bradley Batten Conveying Velton Tatum to Jail 1,70
L.P. Blackman Conveying Olin Bullard to Jail & Court 3.60
C. T, Hargrove Conveying J. C. Hall 4,00
H. L,Riddle Conveying L. Mack to Jail 3.60
W, I. Van Ness & Co. Finger Print Machine for Sheriff's Office 58.09
Burkhead-DeVane Printing Co. Binders for Auditor's Office 103,90
F. B. Foster Plumbing at County Home 4.25
L, P, Blackman Capturing one completerstill 5.00
Leder Brothers Material for Coffins 12.80
Joel Ivey Making 12 Coffins 38.80
Ripple:Iumber Company Lumber for Coffins 54.65
Columbus Telephone Company Calls for Auditor, etc. 8.95
Julian D, Lewis Commission on Taxes 225.15
Jo. L., Memory Postage for March 2.45
Thompson Memorial Hospital Amount donated on Salina Graham bill 10.00
McDaniel-Boice Ins. Co. Premium on Bond of Lila Mae Dyson 12.50

Je« F, Barkley, Agent Express for Court House .72

day Juror fee-Dan Davis Inquest 2,00



94

L. E. Formy Duval
W. L. Hobbs

C. A Small

Ro C. Ben‘bon

C. D, Garrell

West Disenfecting Co.

Horace Shaw -

Tide Water Power Company

F. B,Foster
S. Te Gore

days on Board, 2 days Com. work & Mi.
days on Board & mileage

days on Board, 1 day Com. work & Mi.
days on Board, 1 day Com. work & Mi.
days on Board, 2 days Com. work & Mi,
Supplies for Court House

Conveying W. D, Cotton to Hospital
March light bill

Fixtures for Court House

(VR RO NR

' Hospital Expense for Mrs. L, W, Graves

$ 18.70
19.50
16,50
19.60
27,50
32.50
14.40
76.87
47,50
20,00

There being ho further business to come before the Board

at this time, adjournment was voted in order until April 12th, 1934.

Approved:

Clerk

said office, April

Board present:

7 Chalrman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their

12¢th, 1934, according to adjournment. Members of the

Ce D,

Garrell, Chairman
Benton

Formy Duval

Hobbs

Small

A, W. Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

Ordered:

Thay Register of Deeds and Clerk Superior Court

be instructed to extéend the Wilmington Credit Prudustién Corporation credit .

for probating and recording their farm notes.,

as follows:

Ordered:

1 lot valued at $500 be reduced to $ 250
4 1t 1" " 9 Oo "
27 acres " " 4500 "

6 acres " - Brick Yard

" " 600
" " 4000
300

That Oscar High et al tax valuations for 1934 be




